## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

6493

Dist Jolpaigari PS NIP Year 2022 FIR No. 4176/22 Date 11/05/2022
2 i) Act Bengal Excese Sections 16 A (c) ii) Act Sections
(iii) Act(iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Mediusday Date From 11/05/22 Date To 11/05/22
Time Period Night Haus Time From 20:55 Htm Time To 21:15 Hm
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 11/05/22 Time 21:45 Hr
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
4. Type of Information :Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. D.H. Km. Cault. Beat No.
(b) Address Jahrarita . Ps. NJP. Sist- Jalpaigui
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S. District N/A
6. Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name PSI Pradlep Sligali
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(c) Date / Year of Birth:(d) Nationality. Qudiau
(e) Passport NoDate of Issue :Place of Issue
(1) Occupation Gout Service
(9) Address New Jalpaigue B. Siligui Bobi Comminconerate, Siligui
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Chawra Dan of Sauth Stanknager . R. Arse.  Dulal Dan (59) 810 tali Gowr.  Stanknager . R. Arse.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 18 ( Eighteen) bellle of Himalayan Gold 60 4R Country Spirit each bella Contains 600 m.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original circular Complete chics is treated as FIR is reported over leaf
PULLETE PER
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed ASI Madhusedan Kasnakar of NJP PS to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Les Mie original ariller
14. Signature / Thumb impression  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant  Name: SAMIR TAMANG  SI OF POLICE  Rank No. Trul pour survey. Specific productions of the court in the c
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank No. Scanned with CamScal

Dated -11.05.2022

SUB: F.I.R.

Sir,

ر در

u 1,

25

In producing herewith one accused person namely Dulal Das (59), S/O-Lt. Gour Chandra Das of South Shantinagar, P.S- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri along with seized articles viz..

1] 18 (Eighteen) bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml, Total 10.8 liters, value Rs.120X18=2160/-), and marked as

I, PSI Pradeep Diyali presently posted at New Jalpaiguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodged this written complaint against the above noted person that today (11.05.2022) at 19.55 hrs. acting on source information, myself along with HG/794 Ranjit Roy, VP /08 Laxman Roy, VP/ 13 Jamirul Islam and CV/ 116 Rohit Kumar Mahato all of New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate had been to Shop at Jabravita area and found that the aforesaid person had been selling illegal liquor to the common customers at his shop at Jabravita area under NJP PS. Then I cordoned the place with my accompanied force and detained the person who on being asked disclosed his identity as noted above and stated that he used to sell illegal liquor at this place for his wrongful gain since very long. On being search of him in presence of available witnesses the above noted seized articles are found inside a bag from his conscious possession. On being asked he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. Then I seized the above mentioned articles under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses whose signature have also been taken in the seizure list and subsequently arrested the above mentioned person. While on the time of cordoning off the place, the persons who were having liquor at that place manage to flee from the spot. On further interrogation of the arrested person it could be learnt that he is involved in selling and possessing the liquor without any valid license for his illegal gain. The seizure has been made in between 20.55 hrs. to 21.15 hrs.

Therefore, I pray before your good self that a specific case against the above noted accused person namely Dulal Das (59), S/O-Lt. Gour Chandra Das of South Shantinagar, P.S- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri may kindly be initiated under proper section of law and may cause for its investigation.

Enclo: - 1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

Yours faithfully,

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 11/08/22 at 21:45 the ville NSP PS NO 476/22 DTN. 11/0922 and strikes NJP BS Rave (PSI Pradeep Diyali)
NO 476/22 DTN. 11/0922 VIS 46 A (C) of Bengal New Jalpaiguri Police Station,
Excise Act and endround to ASI Madhusudan Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

PSI-Pradeep Digal

Karmerkar for its investigation.

Sate: - 11/05/202

New Jaipaiguri Police Station Tillauri Metropolitan Police

Scanned with CamScanner

oint of Iner

иŒ